BOP HANDLING SYSTEM
25 to 250 Metric Tons Capacity
THE OIL & GAS INDUSTRY
For over 50 years, Ingersoll Rand® has
designed, manufactured, and serviced
hundreds of Blowout Preventer  (BOP)
Handling Systems for all the major

 • Group Mechanism: FEM 1Bm (ISO M3)
 • All steel/cast iron construction
 • -20°C design temperature
 • Automatic Fail Safe multi disc brake on hoist
 • Trolley brake: Self-locking worm drive gear box
 • Articulated trolley allows side pulling operations
 • Fully enclosed planetary gear box (hoist)
 • Control by progressive remote “PHS” pendant
Piston motors have great
lugging characteristics—that is,
they allow an operator to slowly
drop off a load at an inching
crawl for incredible spotting.
NEW!
Specifications at 7.2 bar dynamic pressure (while hoists motors are running) - Working Pressure 5 to 7.2 bar.
BHS50LC2A2 50 2 1043 1.2 1.8 1.8 9.4 8 1-1/2" 105 1130 22x66
BHS75LC2A3 75 3 1190 0.8 1.2 1.2 9.4 8 1-1/2" 105 4000 22x66
BHS100LC2A4 100 4 1232 0.6 0.9 0.9 9.4 8 1-1/2" 105 4400 22x66
BHS125LC2A5 125 5 1385 0.5 0.7 0.7 9.4 8 1-1/2" 105 6000 22x66
BHS150LC2A6 150 6 1520 0.4 0.6 0.6 9.4 8 1-1/2" 105 6400 22x66
  Falls of  Lifting Lifting  Lowering Motor Air
  Load  Speed Speed  Speed Power Consumption Air
 System Chain  Min. at Rated at No at Rated per at Rated Inlet Sound System Chain
 Capacity Per Hoist Headroom  Load Load Load Hoist Load  Size Pressure(1)  Weight(2) Size

 • Automatic Fail Safe multi disc brake on hoist & trolley
 • Fully enclosed planetary gear box
 • Control by progressive remote “PHS” pendant
Low Headroom Models
Ingersoll Rand gear air motor is characterised by:
- A unique design with only two moving
  parts, making it ideal for severe applications
  in hot, cold, dusty, dirty, explosive and wet
  conditions.
- A reduced sensitivity to long storage period
  or long period with no use.
- A low air consumption.
- A variable speed control offering a precision
  spotting control at slow speeds.
Specifications at 6.3 bar dynamic pressure (while hoists motors are running) - Working Pressure 5 to 7 bar.
LBS24LC2A2 24 2 670 1.1 1.8 1.3 6 5.0 1" 79 1300 16x45
LBS36LC2A3 36 3 730 0.7 1.2 0.9 6 5.2 1" 79 1600 16x45
LBS50LC2A4 50 4 775 0.5 0.9 0.6 6 5.0 1" 79 1700 16x45
  Falls of  Lifting Lifting  Lowering Motor Air
  Load  Speed Speed  Speed Power Consumption Air
 System Chain  Min. at Rated at No at Rated per at Rated Inlet Sound System Chain
 Capacity Per Hoist Headroom  Load Load Load Hoist Load  Size Pressure(1)  Weight(2) Size

(1) Sound pressure levels are measured per European Standard EN14492-2
(2) Weight of the complete system (2 hoists) with standard height of lift and length of control (9m)
(3) In Rack & pinion configuration, the trolley speed is divided by 2
ULBS SERIES GEAR AIR MOTOR
Ingersoll Rand® Ultra Low Profile BOP Handling Systems feature the same reliable operation and
durable construction while providing even more clearance for BOP stack operation. Spark resistant,
ATEX Zone 1 packages are available.
 • Gear type air motor on hoist and trolley
 • 5:1 design factor
 • All steel/cast iron construction
 • Automatic Fail Safe multi disc brake on
  hoist and trolley
 • Fully enclosed planetary gear box
Ultra-Low Headroom Models
Specifications at 6.3 bar dynamic pressure (while hoists motors are running) - Working Pressure 5 to 7 bar.
ULBS100LC2A4 100 4 615 1.4 3 1.65 20 20 1-1/2" 93 8000 22x66
ULBS150LC2A6 150 6 731 0.9 2.2 1.1 20 20 1-1/2" 93 11000 22x66
ULBS200LC2A8 200 8 377 0.8 1.5 1 20 20 1-1/2" 93 12400 22x66
ULBS250LC2A10 250 10 905 0.55 1.2 0.8 20 20 1-1/2" 93 17000 22x66
  Falls of  Lifting Lifting  Lowering Motor Air
  Load  Speed Speed  Speed Power Consumption Air
 System Chain  Min. at Rated at No at Rated per at Rated Inlet Sound System Chain
 Capacity Per Hoist Headroom(1)  Load Load Load Hoist Load  Size Pressure(2)  Weight(3) Size

BOP stack operation. Spark resistant, ATEX Zone 1
packages are available.
Operated from a console, a remote joystick or a
wireless system, it’s the preferred choice of many rig
builders for their performance and level of safety.
 • Piston or orbital hydraulic motor on hoist and trolley
 • 5:1 design factor
 • -20°C design temperature
 • All steel/cast iron construction
 • Automatic Fail Safe multi disc brake on hoist and trolley
 • Fully enclosed planetary gear box
Low Headroom Models
Complete your installation by selecting Ingersoll Rand
accessories or options and get a key on hand system.
Specifications as per European standard EN14492-2   -  Group of Mechanism FEM 1Bm / ISO M3
LBS24LC2H2 24 2 670 2.8 2.8 2.8 130 175 48 1350 16x45
LBS36LC2H3 36 3 730 1.85 1.85 1.85 150 175 48 1650 16x45
LBS50LC2H4 50 4 775 1.4 1.4 1.4 150 175 48 1750 16x45
LBS HYDRAULIC MOTOR SERIES - HOIST SUB-ASSEMBLY
  Falls of  Lifting Lifting  Lowering
  Load  Speed Speed  Speed
 System Chain  Min. at Rated at No at Rated Working Calibration Nominal System Chain

The BS Series BOP Handling Systems can
be designed in ultra-low headroom version for
applications requiring a very limited working height
— range of capacities from 100 to 250T. The
minimum headroom of these products is only slightly
greater than the size of the bottom hook assembly.
Note: the very compact design of the ULBS Series
does not allow an articulated connection between
the trolley and hoist.
Ultra-Low Headroom Models
ULBS150 Factory Acceptance Test
(1) Minimum headroom shown is with Clevis option
(2) Weight of the complete system (2 hoists) with standard height of lift and length of control (9m)
(3) In Rack & pinion configuration, the trolley speed is divided by 2
Specifications as per European standard EN14492-2   -  Group of Mechanism FEM 1Bm / ISO M3
ULBS100LC2H4 100 4 615 2.3 2.3 2.3 170 200 100 8000 22x66
ULBS150LC2H6 150 6 731 1.4 1.4 1.4 175 210 100 11000 22x66
ULBS200LC2H8 200 8 377 0.9 0.9 0.9 180 210 100 12400 22x66
ULBS250LC2H10 250 10 905 0.7 0.7 0.7 185 210 100 17000 22x66
ULBS ULTRA LOW HEADROOM HYDRAULIC MOTOR SERIES - HOIST SUB-ASSEMBLY
  Falls of  Lifting Lifting  Lowering
  Load  Speed Speed  Speed
 System Chain  Min. at Rated at No at Rated Working Calibration Normal System Chain